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W
E the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that

'the undermentioned parties for the advance ot the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under
d 10th Viet., cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified :—

applications have been made by
the provisions of the Act of the

Name of Applicant.

Alexander Fraser of Schoolhill, Aberdeen, Esquire

George Fergusson of Pitfour, Esquire, Captain in the Royal Navy

Robert Grant of Tillyfour, Esquire

Robert Grant of Tillyfour, Esquire, a* Curator for Sir James Grant of Money-
musk, Baronet

Major Andrew Gammell, residing at 105, Piccadilly, London

ESG^org^
gall, Esquire

William Shand of Craigellie, Esquire

Robert Hill of Millden, Esquire, residing in Liverpool

Beauchamp C. Urquhart of Meldrum and Byth, Esquire

Do.

James Walker, Powis House, in the County of Stirling, Esquire

Duncan Forbes Mitchell of Thainston, Esquire

Sir William Bacon Johnstone of Hilton, Baronet

Alexander Johnstone of Billhead of Crimond, Esquire

William Leslie of WarthiU, Esquire

James Kilgour of Bethelme, Esquire

Robert William Kilgour, Tulloch, Esquire

James Russell of Aden, Esquire

Name of Estate.

Sheddocksley

Lands in the Parishes of

Tillyfour,
Braco,

Blairdoff

Moneymusk

Sheelagreen, Countess-
wells, Dalavaird

Cairngall

Lands in the Parishes of

Milldeu

Meldrum

Byth

Blairton and Hopeshill

Lands in the Parishes of

Hillton.

Gillahill

"Warthill, Little Folia,
Cockmuir, Tocher

Lands in the Parish of

Tulloch and Balgavenny

Lands in the Parishes of

Parish.

Newhills.

St. Fergus, in the County
of Banff, and Longside,

Old Deer, and New
Deer

Oyne
Chapel Garioch

Moneymusk and Chapel
Garioch.

Culsamond, Peterculter,
Glenbervie

Longside

Lonmay and Rathen

Belhelvie

Meldrum

County.

Aberdeen

Banff

Aberdeen

»

n

Aberdeen and Kincardine

Aberdeen

„

>'

»

King Edward „

Belhelvie „

Kintore and Kincardine
O'Neil „

Old Machar „

Crimond and Newhills „

Rayne and Fyvie

Meldrum

Meldrum, Forgue

Old Deer, Longside and
Lonmay

»

»

»

Sums applied
for by way of

Loan.

£1,200

10,000

1,200
900
200

9,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

600

3,000

4,000

600

6,660
1,000

720

1,000

800

800

4,500

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.
WM. BLAMIRE.

G-. DAEBY.

rE, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by the
. . undermentioned parties^ for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 9th

and 10th Viet. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified :—
W1

Name of Applicant.

John Auldjo of Penyghail, Esquire
Invf N°Cle Jolml)ouglas Edward Henry Campbell, Duke of Argyll,

Donald Charles Cameron of Barcaldine House, Esquire
beorge Maclachlan and William Ivory, of 26, York Place, Edinburgh,
TnT, J^quir?s' Trustees for John Campbell of Strachur, Esquire
John Campbell of Stonefield, Esquire

W. A. Campbell of Ormsary, Esquire
Caries H. Forbes of Kingerloch, Esquire

Colonel James Fleming of Kiulochlaich
uavul btewart Galbraith of Drumore House, Esquire

Alexander Macalister of Loup Torresdale, Esquire

Captain John M'Dougall of M'Dougall and Dunolly

Allan M'Dougall, Esquire, presently residing at Dunolly, Oban, for himself
ana the other Tutors and Curators of John M'Dougall of Ardincaple, a

The Honorable A. H. Macdonald Moreton
bir James Milles Kiddell, Baronet, residing at Strontian

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year

Name of Estate.

Penyghail
Lands in the Parishes of

Barcaldine

Strachur
Lands in the Parishes of

Ormsary
Glensanda in Kingerloch
Corry in Kingerloch
Kihnalieu in Kingerloch

Lands in the Parish of
South Moy, North Moy,
Drumore, and Craigs
East & West Parkfergus
Lands hi the Parishes of

Certain portions of the
Lands and Estate of
Dunolly

Ardincaple
Lands in the Parishes of
Ardnamurchan & Sunart

Parish.

Kilfinicheu
Kilfinichen, Kilbarchan,

Tyree, and Coll
Ardchattan

Strachur
South Knapdale, Kilcal-

monell, and Kilberry,
Saddell and Skipness

South Knapdale
Lismore and Appin

,,

Sums applied
County. for by

way of Loan.

Argyll

»

£500

2,000
3,000

264

:
»

Appin

Campbelton
Kilmichael
Kilcalmonell, Killean, and

Kilchenzie & Kilfinnan

Kilmore and Kilbride

Kilbrandon & Kilchattan
Killean and Southend
Ardnamurchan,Acnaracle

and Strontian

-
H

"

n

n
n

a

of our Lord 1847.
Wiw T*T . ,

2,400
2,000

250
500
250

1,000
500

600
700

2,600

1,260

1,101
2,480

2,600

Gr. DARBT.


