[239]

Name of Applicant.	Name of Estate.	Parish.	County.	Sums applied for by way of Loan.
Alexander Fraser of Schoolhill, Aberdeen, Esquire	Sheddocksley	Newhills.	Aberdeen	£1,200
George Fergusson of Pitfour, Esquire, Captain in the Royal Navy	Lands in the Parishes of	St. Fergus, in the County of Banff, and Longside, Old Deer, and New	\mathbf{Banff}	10,000
		Deer	- Aberdeen)	10,000
Robert Grant of Tillyfonr, Esquire	Tillyfour, Braco, Blairdoff	Oyne Chapel Garioch "	23	1,200 900 200
Robert Grant of Tillyfour, Esquire, as Curator for Sir James Grant of Money- musk, Baronet	Moneymusk	Moneymusk and Chapel Garioch.	>>	9,000
Major Andrew Gammell, residing at 105, Piccadilly, London	Sheelagreen, Countess- wells, Dalavaird	Culsamond, Peterculter, Glenbervie	Aberdeen and Kincardine	3,000
Robert Hutchison, James Hutchison, and John Hutchison, all of Peterhead, and George Hutchison of Glasgow, Trustees of John Hutchison of Cairn- gall, Esquire	Cairngall	Longside	Aberdeen	2,000
William Shand of Craigellie, Esquire	Lands in the Parishes of	Lonmay and Rathen	**	1,000
Robert Hill of Millden, Esquire, residing in Liverpool	Millden	Belhelvie	27	600
Beauchamp C. Urquhart of Meldrum and Byth, Esquire	Meldrum	Meldrum	>>	3,000
Do.	Byth	King Edward	"	4,000
James Walker, Powis House, in the County of Stirling, Esquire	Blairton and Hopeshill	Belhelvie	"	600
Duncan Forbes Mitchell of Thainston, Esquire	Lands in the Parishes of	Kintore and Kincardine O'Neil		0.000
Sir William Bacon Johnstone of Hilton, Baronet	Hillton.	Old Machar	>> >>	6,660 1,000
Alexander Johnstone of Hillhead of Crimond, Esquire	Gillahill	Crimond and Newhills	>>	720
William Leslie of Warthill, Esquire	Warthill, Little Folla, Cockmuir, Tocher	Rayne and Fyvie	59	1,000
James Kilgour of Bethelme, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of	Meldrum	29	800
Robert William Kilgour, Tulloch, Esquire	Tulloch and Balgavenny	Meldrum, Forgue	33	800
James Russell of Aden, Esquire	Lands in the Parishes of	Old Deer, Longside and Lonmay	>>	4,500

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.

WM. BLAMIRE. G. DARBY.

WE, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by the undermentioned parties, for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 9th and 10th Vict. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified :--

Name of Applicant.	Name of Estate.	Parish.	County.	Sums applied for by way of Loan.
John Auldjo of Penyghail, Esquire The Most Noble John Douglas Edward Henry Campbell, Duke of Argyll, Inverary Castle	Penyghail Lands in the Parishes of	Kilfinichen Kilfinichen, Kilbarchan, Tyree, and Coll	Argyll	£500 2.000
Donald Charles Cameron of Barcaldine House, Esquire George Maclachlan and William Ivory, of 26, York Place, Edinburgh, Esquires Tenston for John Guerry, New York, Place, Edinburgh,	Barcaldine	Ardchattan	**	3,000
Esquires, Trustees for John Campbell of Strachur, Esquire John Campbell of Stonefield, Esquire	Strachur Lands in the Parishes of	Strachur South Knapdale, Kilcal- monell, and Kilberry,	"	264
W. A. Campbell of Ormsary, Esquire	Ormsarv	Saddell and Skipness South Knapdale	»> >>	2,400 2,000
Charles H. Forbes of Kingerloch, Esquire	Glensanda in Kingerloch Corry in Kingerloch Kilmalieu in Kingerloch	Lismore and Appin " "	>>	250 500 250
Colonel James Fleming of Kinlochlaich David Stewart Galbraith of Drumore House, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of South Moy, North Moy,	Appin	22	1,000 500
	Drumore, and Craigs East & West Parkfergus	Campbelton Kilmichael	27 22	600 700
Alexander Macalister of Loup Torresdale, Esquire Captain John M'Dougall of M'Dougall and Dunolly	Lands in the Parishes of Certain portions of the	Kilcalmonell, Killean, and Kilchenzie & Kilfinnan	>>	2,600
	Lands and Estate of	Kilmore and Kilbride	*	1,260
Allan M'Dougall, Esquire, presently residing at Dunolly, Oban, for himself and the other Tutors and Curators of John M'Dougall of Ardincaple, a Minor	Ardincaple	Kilbrandon & Kilchattan	**	1,101
The Honorable A. H. Macdonald Moreton Sir James Milles Riddell, Baronet, residing at Strontian	Lands in the Parishes of Ardnamurchan & Sunart	Killean and Southend Ardnamurchan, Acharacle	"	2,480
		and Strontian	25	2,600

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.

WM. BLAMIRE. G. DARBY.